
OTE Session 1 Schedule

Sunday Monochromatic Monday Tropical Tuesday Wacky Wednesday Tie Dye Thursday

7:30
Leaders Meeting Leaders Meeting Leaders Meeting

Students - Wake Up Students - Wake Up Students - Wake Up
Rafters Breakfast (7:45)

8:00 Rafters Board Bus Wake up
8:30 Breakfast Breakfast Breakfast
9:00 Morning Devos (9:15) Lakers Board Bus (9:15) Morning Devos (9:15) Breakfast 
9:30

Adventure (9:45) LAKE DAY! (Ice Pond - 118 
Dugan Lane) Adventure (9:45)

Morning Devos 
10:00 Pack / Clean / HUB
10:30 OTE Family Picture
11:00 Depart
11:30
12:00
12:30 Lunch Lunch Lunch
1:00 Room Clean Up

LAKE DAY!

Room Clean Up
1:30

Adventure
Adventure

2:00
2:30
3:00

Luge/Showers/Camp 
Store/Rest

3:30
4:00 Arrive

Pool/Slip N Slide Kickball4:30
Camp Store

5:00 Check-in
5:30 Dinner Dinner Dinner
6:00 Dinner

Pool/Slip N Slide Kickball6:30 Orientation
LIGONIER LIVE! (6:45) HUB / Showers

7:00 Students - Ice Breakers 
Leaders - Meeting Camp Store / Showers LIGONIER LIVE!7:30 Group Time

8:00
LIGONIER LIVE!

LIGONIER LIVE!
OTE Family Fun Closing Campfire

8:30
9:00
9:30 Group Time Group Time
10:30 Lights out Lights out Lights out Lights out

**All plans subject to change due to weather and other unforeseen circumstances!


